iN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIM, EXCEPTION *  BEFORE THE
SE/Corner Wise Avenue & Church Road

(7801 Wise Avenue) *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

hmoco 01l Company *  Case No. 97-442-X

Petitioner
£ * K X * * k. X S * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
gideration of a Petition for Special Exception for that property known as
‘1801 Wise Avenue, located at its intersection with Church Road in Dundalk.
The Petitlion was filed by the owner of the property, Amoco 0il Company, by
Charles T. Bogdanowicz, Chief of Construction. The Petitioner seeks re-
lief, pursuant bto Section 405.2.B.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a gasoline service station use in combination
with a convenience food store, greater than 1,500 sq.ft. in area, pursuant
to Section 405.4.E.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The subject property and relief
sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which
wag accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibitft 1.

Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Charles T. Bogdanowicz,
and William P. Monk, Land Planning and Zoning Consultant. There were no
Protestants or other interested persans present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 0.6132 acres, more or lesg, zoned B.L.-A.S5. and is the site of
a Roy Rogers Tast food restaurant. The Petitioner recently purchased the

subject property and wishes to redevelop the site with a combination Amoco

fd

011 service station and convenience store. The proposed improvements

Ll

FI

will cover three gasoline pump islands consisting of six (6) multiple

il

:<§ include a convenlence store of 1,872 sg.ft. and a separate canopy which
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product dispensers (MPD) as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. In addition,
extensive landscaping is proposed for the site., In order to proceed with
the proposed improvements, however, a special exception is necessary. The
Petitioner has done an excellent job of redeveloping the subject property,
not only in jite design of the proposed new facility, but also in landscap-
ing the subject site to the extent shown on the site plan.

1t should be noted that the Office of Planning submitted Zoning
Plans Advisory Commiktes comments dated April 23, 1997 in which they
recommended the existing chain link fence be replaced with a board-on-board
fence, or a combination of fencing and landscaping. Therefore, as a condi-
tion of approval, 1 shall reguira that the Petitioners remove the existing
fence and submit a landscape plan incorporating landscaping and fencing
for the subiect gite for review and approval by the Landscape Architect
for Baltimore County.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a B.L.-
A.8. zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental te the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are
satiafied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements sef forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.
The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-
ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-~

verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-



cinl exception use, Jrrespective of its location within the zone.

gchultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d4 1319 (1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, sltreets, or dlleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

In addition to the f{findings set forth in Bection 502.1 of the
BR.C.Z2.R., I am required to consider the presgsence of any abandoned fuel
service stations in the vicinity of the subject site. A finding by the
Zoning Commissioner of the presence of one abandoned fuel service station,
as defined in Section 405.7 of the B.C.Z.R., within a cone-half mile radius,
or two such stations within a one mile radivs of the subject site, estab-
lishes that there is no need for the proposed use, unless rebutted to the
Zoning Commissioner's satisfaction by wmarket data. The testimony and
evidence presented in the instant case established that there are no aban-
doned fuel service stations in the vicinity of the subject site. There-
fore, the relief requested meels the requirements of this provision of the
special exception standards, pursuant to Section 405.3 of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given ahbove, the
relief requested in the sgpecial exception should be granted.
bkm THERKFORE, IT IS CRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

L. Baltimore County this _ fifA day of June, 1997 that the Petition for




gpecial Fxception seeking relief, pursuast to Section 405.2.B.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit a gasoline ser-
vice station use in combination with a convenience food store greater than
1,500 sq.ft., pursuant to Section 40%.4.E.1 of the B.C.Z4.R., in accordance
with Petitioner's Bxhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subjeci to the

following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at thelr own risk until such
time as Lthe 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. if, for whatever reason, thig Order ls
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any permiis, the Peti-
tioner shall submit a landscape plan for review and
approval by the Landscape Architect for Baltimore
County. Said plan shall incorporate a board-on-board
fence, or other gsimilar appropriate fencing, in its
landscape design.

1) The existing chain link fence shall be removed
and replaced with a new bhoard-on-board fence, or other
gimitar fencing, in accordance with the landscape plan
Lo be submiltted for review and approval.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site

plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
case and sebt forth and address the restricktions of

. ( /444)4'4 y

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commiss.ioner
TME:bis for Baltimore County
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Suite 112, Courthouse

i t
I;‘altfmog: COUP Y 400 Washington Avenue
oning Lommissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

1 Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 4, 1967

Mr. Charles T. Bogdanowicz
1 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 200
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SE/Corner Wise Avenue & Church Road
{7801 Wise Avenue)
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Amoco 0il Company - Petitioner
Cage No. 97~442-X

Dear Mr. Bogdanowicz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of RAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Ay 18 froco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zening Commissioner
T™K:bjs for Baltimore County

e Mr., William P. Monk
222 Bosley Avenue, C-6, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel; Casg/Files

@\ Printed wih Soybean Ink



RE: PETI'TION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
7801 Wise Avenue, SEC Wise Ave and Church Rd
12th Election District, Tth Councilmanic * ZONING COMMTSSIONER
Amoco 01l Company * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners
* CASE NO, 97-442-X
* ® * * * * * * X N K & *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

EQKPQE&_AA4;U%9 22/%¢¢AJM<W4me_»
PETER MAY ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410} 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Z&p day of May, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William Monk, Inc., 222

Bosley Avenue, C-6, Towson, MD 21204, representative for Petitioner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 7801 yise Avenue
which is presently zoned pB| -AS

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Offlce of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described In the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to uso the
herein described proparty for

a gasoline service station per Section 405.2 B (1) and a
food store greater than 1500 square feet per Section 405.4 E (

convenience
)
in combination.

1), as a use

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertlsing, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be hound by the zonlng regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1\Wa da salemnly declare and alfiim, under the penalties of paguey, that Ywa are the
legal owner(s} of the property which Is the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/sasee’ Legal ownertst  Aroco 01l Co.,

Charles T. Bogdanowicz
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Nama) - -
Signature Slgnature CHES op % Covy SHRULTY dé , -
Addiess {Type of Print Nama) B
Gity State Zipcode Slgnature T

1 W. Pennsylvania Ave. Ste. 900  410-494-3729

Atterney for Pelitlonar: Address Phone No
Towson MD 21204
{Typea ar Print Name) - City - Slate Zipcode

Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or leprescnlnlwe
1o be contacted.

L’ Sigrature William Monk, Inc. 410-494-8931
Namao
222 Bosley Ave., C-6, Towson, MD, 21204
Address Plsene Na. Addrass Phone No
| ]}
S City Siate Fipcoda DFFICE USEONLY

ESTIMATEDR LENQTH QF HEARING
unavaliable for Hearing

pimin
f ('\ the tollowing dates Hexd Two Monlhs

ALL QTHER

REVIEWED BY: DATE

Ny




WILLIAM MONK, 11§, ®

ENGINEERS « PLANNERS 4 AY Z

ZONING DESCRIPTION
7801-7805 WISE AVENUE
12TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the southwest side of Wise Avenue
as widened to 60 feet and shown on Baltimore County Plat HRW 52-092-3 205’ +/- south
of the intersection with Church Road, running thence binding on the southwest side of
Wise Avenue, (1) North 61 degrees 30 minutes 50 seconds West 136.62 feet to a point of
curvature, (2) thence by a line curving to the left with a radius of 20 feet the distance of
37.69 feet and a chord bearing South 64 degrees 29 minutes 35 seconds West 32.36 feet
to the eastmost right of way of Church Road as now widened and shown on the aforesaid
plat HEW 52-092-3, then binding on Church Road, (3) South 10 degrees 30 minutes 00
seconds West 194.28 feet to intersect the southwest line of Lot No. 1, Eddlynch, thence
binding on the rear lines of Lots 1 through 5 and on the northeast side of a 20 foot alley as
shown on the Subdivision Plat No. 2, Section No. 5, Eastfield, as recorded among the
aforesaid Land Records in Plat Book No. 23 folio 85, (4) South 62 degrees 18 minutes 00
seconds East 94.85 feet to the southmost corner of Lot No. 5, of Eddlynch, thence
bindidng on the division line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 6, (5) north 28 degrees 42
minutes 20 seconds East 209.66 feet to the place of beginning,

Containing 26,711 square feet or 0.6132 acres -+/-.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . No.
“FICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION \!L {/ f
wISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT é
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Baltimore Counly Government
Office of Zoning Administration
. ane Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce
Towson, MY 21204 (410) 887-3353

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING_AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertieing are satisfied. Howaver, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing [or legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSU CE OF ZONING ORDER

(o),

ARNOLD JABLON, UiﬁEQTOR

.._....-.__....._..-..-.-_...___......_.-...._....._............._....-...-——.........-..-..-_-._.-—_.—....—_.....—,-_u__..._._.._.__..

For newspaper advertising:

Ak

petitioner: :AN\C)(‘O oL Ca.

tocation:___ 1 wisE A&

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

wame: )AL Mahe  (NC

opress: . 220 Posiey AE Sofre (-6
Toused M 21299

PHONE NUMBER : é/ (¢~ f%?' &9 S(

3

' f MJ rggs
& e (Revised 04/09/93)
-\ 19 hlrﬂﬁr’m rcyeted Pap
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Request for Zoning; Van'., Special Exception, pr Special Hearing .

#
Date 0 be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE
Case No.. 97-44 L -SPX

P

PLACE; %

DATE AND TIME:_ "
REQUEST:_A_SFEaINL EXCEXTION BB Tol A CASOUNE. SERVICE
STATION) AND A CoWVEMIEME STIRE. RREATEL THAN 1500
SRQUARE. FTIN AREA AS A USE 1N ComeinaTiorn),

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL, 887-3391.

DQ NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

- *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

POSTER.



TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
fpril 24, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing tos

William Monk, Inc.

222 Bosley Avenue, Suite C-6
Towson, M 21204
410-494-8931

—_— - - ———— 4 v o o e e e e 4 A

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-442-%

7801 Wise Avenue

SEC Wise Avenue and Church Road

12th Election District - Tth Counclilmanic
Legal {wmer(s): Amoco 0il Company

Special Exception for a gasoline service station and convenience food store greater than 1500 square feet
ag & use In combination.

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 20, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., 4th Floor hearing room Courts Bldg., 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BRLTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS RRE NANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLERSE CALL 867-3391.



L L J

Baltimore County Development Processing

§ . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%*

ARy

April 18, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 37-442-X

7801 Wise Avenue

SEC Wise Avenne and Church Road

12th Electicn District - 7th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Amoca 0il Company

Special Exception for a gasoline service station and convenience food store greaster than 1500 sguare feet
as a use in combipation,

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 20, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., 4th fleor hearing rcom Courts Bldg., 401 Bosley Aveme.

(20l

N

Arnold Jablon
Director

cet Amoco 0il1 Company
William Monk, Inc.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY MAY %, 1997,
{2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3333.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS QFFICE AT 887-3391.

o

Printed with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Papat



Baltimore County Deve]oz}mg}t P]raogtles§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

«\\*“ RE G

**‘k**

vl

May le, 1997

Mr. Charles T. Bogdanowicz
1 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 442
Case No.: 97-442-X
Petitioner: Amoco 0il Co.

Dear Mr. Bogdanowicz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM)}, Zoning Review, on
April 11, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petiticon are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Reoslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerw @c&c’é \

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zening Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

e Printad wilh Soybein Ink
% on Regycled Paper



TG:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablen, Director Date: April 28, 1997
Department of Permits & Development

Management

Robert W. Bowling, Chief MO Y 3SR W W G

Development Plans Review Division
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for April 28, 1997
Item No. 442

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject

zoning iltem.

A gchematic landscape plan must be submitted.

Access to Church Road near the socuthern property line should be

eliminated. Adequate parking and dumpster area can be provided without this

aceess.,

RWB:HJCO:cab

ce: File

ZONEA28.442



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Asrnold Jablon, Director Date: April 23, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7801 Wise Avenue

INFORMATIO

Item Number: 442

Petitioner: Amoco 0Oil Company
Zoning: BL-AS

Requested Action:  Special Exception

Summary of Recommendations:

Staff recommends that the existing, deteriorated chain link fence be replaced with
a board-on-board fence or a combination of a fence and landscaping should the
applicant’s request be granted.

Prepared by: o A /4/ 7/ A
I TR

Division Chiel:

AFK/IL

CAMSOTFFICE\WINWORINZACW42.DOC



Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Apy AL B2, 1S

el Jablon, Divootuoy
Zoavimg Achimastration g Devel opment Management
Dal timor e County QF P ice Budlding

Teawsior, M A%

A LL, ETE 1 00

i

i Propevty Dwney o Amooo 041 ﬁmmpmwy
Foogabdony DISTERIBUTION MEETING OF Apeil @d, 1997
ITtem Mo s SR Zerrdmg Sgeclac
Gt Lemeer e
v swant Lo your  reguest, Lhe velterenced proopay by has beon
sy viyed by th pall and e commento olow oare applicalyle and

veowived bo be corvected o dncovporated dote Gthe final plans for
Live propsrly.

EW The wsite  shall be mode bto comply  wilin all applicabla por b
of the Five Frevenlbion Code prodoes Loo ooouapamoy o beodiong
of oprer al o,

ol The  buildings el o stracbuees existing oy progpooced o Lhe
wilte shall comply with  all ibicable vogquairements i the
Naticomal Firve Proteocbion Associat boarn SUandavd BNo. Jol M ife
Safoby Cocet, 1990 achibioen prion boo coonpanay.,

EENMTERZR LT ROBERT . SAUERKALD
Foors Movshal Offios, PHOME B87--488), MO- 1100F
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%& Printad on Recysied Paper



BAL’IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: Lé‘ /23] ‘/ 7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Cammittee .
Meeting Date: { zg,ﬂ / é ) 27

The Department of Environmental Pratection & Resource Management has no
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisory Committee ltems:

[tem #'s: L/ 3 5
AT

RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS
e MANIC 200 Roswmy N

SONs C~¢

oW MY 21204
ANRE: | Eigninewne?, WhMoce PETRA M TREDOCTS

AL Rhsanin i B, Solfe 90
Teos, m) 204

q: N Prnted walh Soybean Ink
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NOTES:

1. ZONING:

Existing - BL-AS

Proposed - BL-AS
2. NET LOT AREA: 26,711 SF or 0.6132 AC. ¢/-
3. EXISTING USE: Fast Food Restaurant

4. PROPOSED USE: Gasoline Station with Convenience Food Store

5. BUILDING SETBACKS: Required Provided
FRONT - 35' 136' (WISE AVE)
INTERIOR SIDE -~ Q' 14'
REAR - o' 37.5
STREET - 15' for canopy 40'
25' fuel pumps 35.2'

35' principal building  39.6' (CHURCH RD)

structure

6. BUILDING AREA: 1872 SF
7. PARKING: REQUIRED - Retall@ 571000 for 1872 SF = 9.36
1 space per employee for 2 employees = 2
1 space for air/vacuum = 1
Total Required = 12.36 or 13 spaces

PROVIDED - 14 spaces
9. UTILITIES:

SEWER - Existing public

WATER - Existing public
10.SPECIAL EXCEPTION: Per Section 405.2B(1) to permit a gasoline service

station and Section 405.4E(1) for a convenience food store greater than
1500 SF as o use in combination with a gasoline service station
M.ELECTION DISTRICT: 12
12.COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 7
13.CENSUS TRACT: 4202.04
14 WATERSHED: 3
15.SUBSEWERSHED: 42
16.DEED REFERENCE: 9595/230
17.PROPERTY ACCOUNT NO.: 12-1600005260
18.TAX MAP: 103, GRID: 12, PARCEL: 441
19.FLOOR AREA RATIO:
MAXIMUM PERMITTED: 3.0
PROPOSED: 0.07

20.HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 15'
21. No criticalareas are on this site.
22 .No hazardous materials are known to be present on this site.

23.0utdoor lighting shallbe directed awcy from adjacent
properties

24 Handicap ramps willbe installed to meet ADA standards

25.S5IGNS:  Allsigns to be in conformance with BCZR
Section 413

26.PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMIT: None on file
27.ZONING HEARINGS: None

28. COMPRESSED AR, WATER AND RESTROOM FACILITIES WILL BE
AVAILABLE FOR CUSTOMER USE.

29. THIS STATION WILL BE A 24 HOUR OPERATION

SCALE: 1”-1000’

W

1lliam Monk, Inc.

ENGINEERS - PLANNERS

Courthhouse Commons
222 Bosley Avenue, Suite C-8
Towson, Maryland 21204

Phone: 410-494-8931 Fax: 410-494-9903

7801

REVISIONS

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY |
SPECIAL EXCEPTION |

CHURCH ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

APPLICATION

AMOCO OIL COMPANY |

WISE AVENUE &

DRAVWN BY: DESIGNED BY:  §SCALE:

s
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DATE: ’

APRIL 8 1997
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